

LFIR # 2316

Project Title	South Florida Suicide Prevent	ion and Crisis I	ntervent	ion Outreach	n Project	
Senate Sponsor	Gayle Harrell					
Date of Request	01/06/2020					
Project/Program	n Description					
toward suicide diversion issues. The program v counseling and suppo Broward, and Miami-D	reased more than 30% in the last 15 y on through an outreach and public awa will advance 211 Palm Beach Treasure rt services. Led by 211 Palm Beach T lade Counties in collaboration with neignal focus will address rising rates of s	reness program ab Coast's mission to easure Coast Inc., ghboring 211 orgar	oout 211 H reach peo the progra	elpline, targeted ople in crisis and am will be cond	d to individuals with ment d connect them to informucted throughout Palm B	
State Agency to I	receive requested funds De	partment of Ch	ildren ar	nd Families		
State Agency cont	acted? O Yes No					
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fisc	al Year 2020-20	021	•		
Type of Funding	g	Amount	t			
Operations		5	00,000			
Operations		3				
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay		000			
•	•		000,000			
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (i	5 ncluding mate	00,000 ching fu		_	
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (i	ncluding mate	00,000 ching fu	Percentage	e	
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graphs of the second of t	ncluding mate	00,000 ching fu		e	
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graphs of the second of t	ncluding mate	00,000 ching fu t	Percentage	e 6	
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graphs of the second of t	ncluding mate	00,000 ching fu	Percentage 77.0 %	e 6 6	
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graphs of the second of t	ncluding mate	00,000 ching fu t 500000	77.0 %	6666	
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graphs of the second of t	Amount)	00,000 ching fu t 500000 00	77.0 % 0 % 0 %	6 6 6	
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graphs of the second of t	Amount) 5	00,000 ching fu t 500000 00 00 00	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %	6 6 6 6	
Fixed Capital Outer Total State Fund Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cottle Has this project product of the Total Project project product of the Total Project project product pro	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in the second	Amount) 50 Amount) 10 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	00,000 ching fu t 500000 00 00 50,000 s Spec	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 23 % 100 %	e 66 66 66 66 66	
Fixed Capital Outer Total State Fund Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cotal Project Cotal Project purple of the p	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in page 1) It seems to request the amount of this request the amount of this request the amount of this request to reviously received state fun most recent instance: Amount	Amount) 50 Amount) 10 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	00,000 ching fu t 500000 00 00 50,000 s Spec	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 23 % 100 %	e 66 66 66 66 66	

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2316

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits	Project lead for program administration.	20,000
Other Salary and Benefits	Additional staff support to handle crisis calls at each of the 3 partnering 211 organizations.	30,000
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Monthly Agency contract fee. Consultant will coordinate creative services, materials production, media placement and overall management of awareness campaign.	120,000
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Development and placement of various media including, digital advertising and Geo-fencing, print advertising development and placement, video production, and events and activations.	275,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	One-time fee for creative services to develop scope and messaging for awareness campaign. Additional funds for spokesperson fees in audio, video products.	55,000
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	500,000



LFIR # 2316

11. Program Performance

а.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	The program will reduce South Florida's suicide rate through outreach and public awareness targeted to people in crisis. Emphasis
	on mental health, suicide prevention, homelessness in South Florida and the Treasure Coast. The program will advance 211

	The program will reduce South Florida's suicide rate through outreach and public awareness targeted to people in crisis. Emphasis on mental health, suicide prevention, homelessness in South Florida and the Treasure Coast. The program will advance 211 Helpline's mission to reach people in crisis and connect them to information and assistance through direct outreach in communities where suicide and mental health problems are most prevalent.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	The program will focus on education, intervention, and diversion from suicide by raising awareness of 211 Helpline through PSA's, print and social media, and targeted signage directing individuals in crisis to 211 Helpline.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Services include events and outreach in targeted communities disseminating information about 211 Helpline and mental health counseling services. 211 is a private, nonprofit health & human service organization with a vision that all people in crisis will receive the information and support they need to weather life's storms.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The program will focus on homeless, low income and at-risk populations in close proximity to South Florida railroad corridors where suicide rates are higher. The program will also include youth outreach, coordination with mental health counseling and substance abuse rehabilitation providers, and to school-age children in targeted areas.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Expected outcome will be a reduction of reported suicides in the target area, including suicide by rail. Success will be measured through statistical documentation and individual response to the campaign via voluntary participation in programs. Methodology includes data collection, tracking caller volume to 211, and comparative surveys of service levels among providers.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Discontinue or reduce funding.



LFIR # 2316

N,	/A			
Re	equestor Contac	t Information		
a.	First Name	Sharon Last Name L'Herrou		
b.	Organization	211 Palm Beach Treasure Coast, Inc.		
c.	E-mail Address	Sharon@211pbtc.org		
d.	Phone Number	(561)533-1065 Ext.		
Re	ecipient Contact Information			
a.	Organization	211 Palm Beach Treasure Coast, Inc.		
b.	Municipality and	County Palm Beach		
C.	Organization Typ	ре		
	O For-profit E	Entity		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)		
	O Non-Profit 8	501(c) (4)		
	Cocal Entity	y		
	University of the control of the	or College		
	Other (plea)	ase specify) Non Profit 501(c) (3)		
d.	First Name	Sharon Last Name L'Herrou		
e.	E-mail Address	Sharon@211pbtc.org		
	Phone Number			
Lo	obbyist Contact I	Information		
a.	Name	Carole Duncanson		
b.	Firm Name	CLD & Associates		
C.	E-mail Address	Carolecld@aol.com		
	Phone Number	(954)2403110 Ext.		